*This Report Does not Include Public Assist:
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

\ce De-Obligati

Public Assistance Grant Awards

1s. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

1995

4009

4116

4116

4116

4118

4118

4118

4118

4118

4118

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Vermont

Minnesota

Illinois

Illinois

Illinois

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION

RENVILLE (COUNTY)

FLORENCE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT

FLORENCE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT

GRUNDY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT.

ARGUSVILLE

BOTTINEAU (COUNTY)

DRAYTON

DRAYTON

MCHENRY (COUNTY)

ND DEPT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

Statewide

Renville

Will

Will

Grundy

Cass

Bottineau

Pembina

Pembina

McHenry

Statewide

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$1,269.19

$19,764.75

$1,055.45

$4,246.89

$14,664.16

$1,327.22

$13,732.23

$2,043.75

$15,239.48

$25,996.10

$7,857.08

Page 1 of 2

07/23/2013
07/23/2013
07/23/2013
07/23/2013
07/23/2013
07/23/2013
07/23/2013
07/23/2013
07/23/2013
07/23/2013

07/23/2013



Page 2 of 2

Disaster Disaster DF1 (]
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

10

4118

4118

4118

4118

4050

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

North
Dakota

Alaska

RAMSEY (COUNTY)
RENVILLE (COUNTY)
RICHLAND (COUNTY)
TRAILL (COUNTY)

ALASKA DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY &
EM. MGMT.

Ramsey

Renville

Richland

Traill

Statewide

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

Z - State Management

$1,259.39

$7,916.78

$9,333.43

$2,895.26

$32,461.75

07/23/2013

07/23/2013

07/23/2013

07/23/2013

07/23/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work

