

# **Public Assistance Grant Awards**

Page 1 of 2

\*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

\*\*FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	1995	DR	Vermont	VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,269.19	07/23/2013
5	4009	DR	Minnesota	RENVILLE (COUNTY)	Renville	A - Debris Removal	\$19,764.75	07/23/2013
5	4116	DR	Illinois	FLORENCE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT	Will	B - Protective Measures	\$1,055.45	07/23/2013
5	4116	DR	Illinois	FLORENCE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT	Will	C - Roads & Bridges	\$4,246.89	07/23/2013
5	4116	DR	Illinois	GRUNDY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT.	Grundy	C - Roads & Bridges	\$14,664.16	07/23/2013
8	4118	DR	North Dakota	ARGUSVILLE	Cass	B - Protective Measures	\$1,327.22	07/23/2013
8	4118	DR	North Dakota	BOTTINEAU (COUNTY)	Bottineau	C - Roads & Bridges	\$13,732.23	07/23/2013
8	4118	DR	North Dakota	DRAYTON	Pembina	A - Debris Removal	\$2,043.75	07/23/2013
8	4118	DR	North Dakota	DRAYTON	Pembina	B - Protective Measures	\$15,239.48	07/23/2013
8	4118	DR	North Dakota	MCHENRY (COUNTY)	McHenry	A - Debris Removal	\$25,996.10	07/23/2013
8	4118	DR	North Dakota	ND DEPT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$7,857.08	07/23/2013

## Page 2 of 2

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
8	4118	DR	North Dakota	RAMSEY (COUNTY)	Ramsey	B - Protective Measures	\$1,259.39	07/23/2013
8	4118	DR	North Dakota	RENVILLE (COUNTY)	Renville	A - Debris Removal	\$7,916.78	07/23/2013
8	4118	DR	North Dakota	RICHLAND (COUNTY)	Richland	B - Protective Measures	\$9,333.43	07/23/2013
8	4118	DR	North Dakota	TRAILL (COUNTY)	Traill	B - Protective Measures	\$2,895.26	07/23/2013
10	4050	DR	Alaska	ALASKA DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY & EM. MGMT.	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$32,461.75	07/23/2013

### Legend of Category of Work

#### **Emergency Work**

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

#### **Permanent Work**

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.